FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 125.006INPA

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies); Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __Yes _X No Name: Intersil Corporation

3. Nature of conveyance:

_ Assignment _ Merger

Change of Name Security Agreement

X Other: Notice of Dispute of Ownership pursuant to a

contract.

Execution Date: July 8, 2004

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Street Address: 2401 Palm Bay Road NE

City: Palm Bay State: FL ZIP: 32905

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __Yes _X No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s),

5,694,417

SHORT BURST DIRECT ACQUISITION DIRECT SEQUENCE SPREAD SPECTRUM RECEIVER

Additional numbers attached? Yes X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Scott V. Lundberg Name:

Address:

Fogg & Associates, LLC P.O. Box 581339

Minneapolis, MN 55458-1339

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed (Credit Card pmt form PTO-2038) X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: _502432

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true copy of the original document.

Scott V. Lundberg/ Reg. #41

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents **Box Assignments** P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0894

700098660

NOTICE

This letter hereby serves notice that a dispute of ownership of patent number US 5,694,417 exists between the Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation and the Intersil Corporation. Intersil claims ownership of the U.S. Patent No. 5,694,417 based on the terms of an agreement between Intersil and Fairchild.

Paul Bernkopf - Chief Intellectual Property Counsel, Intersil Corporation

Signed before:

Notary

his 8 day of July of the yea

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 07/13/2004